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DEFI CALAC
LaSalle, 31-1- - 1-2-2026

Epreuve 9 200m Libre 11 ans et plus
2026-01-31 - 18:13 Liste résultats
Points: AQUA 2025

Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

11 - 12 ans, Filles

1. BEAUCHAMP, Marie 12 Natation Gatineau 2:25.99 454 33.60 37.74 38.30 36.35
2. LECLERC, Marie-Jeanne 12 Natation Gatineau 2:33.03 394 36.00 38.86 40.55 37.62
3. CHEN, Skye 12 Natation Gatineau 2:34.77 381 36.19 40.41 40.75 37.42
4. ILLOUZ, Justine 11 Dorval Swim Club 2:37.03 365 36.51 41.26 41.22 38.04
5. TREPANIER, Thaliany 11 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:40.40 342
6. LEO, Ava 12 Dorval Swim Club 2:40.61 341 36.37 41.64 41.10 41.50
7. ELSAYED, Hana 12 É.N. St Lambert 2:48.05 297 39.89 41.80 44.22 42.14
8. DORION, Lorika 12 Natation Gatineau 2:49.46 290 39.06 43.64 44.82 41.94
9. THERIAULT, Eloïse 12 Natation Gatineau 2:50.30 286

10. GRANT, Kaitlyn 12 Dorval Swim Club 2:50.43 285 45.80 40.88
11. PERREAULT, Robbie 12 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:51.83 278 39.88 44.12 45.56 42.27
12. BLAIS, Maxim 12 Natation Gatineau 2:54.36 266 38.37 44.94
13. BEAUMONT, Emilie 11 É.N. St Lambert 2:55.83 260 40.94 45.45 45.86 43.58
14. BLAIS, Abygaile 12 Natation Gatineau 2:56.27 258 39.47 47.06
15. ZENG, Shi 12 Natation Gatineau 2:57.12 254 40.34 46.14
16. GODSON, Emma 12 Natation Gatineau 2:57.49 252 41.46 46.25 46.48 43.30
17. MARCOUX, Clara 11 Natation Gatineau 3:00.05 242 41.89 47.22 46.55 44.39
18. BRASSARD-DEMERS, Zaïna12 Natation Gatineau 3:00.88 238 46.78 44.45
19. GIROUX-LAVOIE, Jasmine12 Natation Gatineau 3:01.42 236 42.26 46.11 47.39 45.66
20. HAMEL, Rosalie 12 Calac 3:03.75 227 42.76 48.39 47.79 44.81
21. CURZI, Livia 11 Calac 3:04.04 226 41.91 48.27 48.75 45.11
22. CYR, Olivia 11 Natation Gatineau 3:05.86 220 42.32 48.12 49.20 46.22
23. BELANGER, Alycia 11 Natation Gatineau 3:06.45 218 45.24 48.35 50.50 42.36
24. VALLEE-ASSOUAD, Amalie12 Club Aquatique Malépart 3:36.27 139 47.40 55.58 57.38 55.91
25. BRUYERE, Bella 11 Natation Gatineau 4:08.81 91 53.86 1:04.41 1:05.50 1:05.04

forf.nd. TASKAYEVA, Emma 12 Dorval Swim Club

11 - 12 ans, Garçons

1. VERREAULT, Xavier 12 Natation Gatineau 2:31.74 303 36.38 39.36 39.42 36.58
2. JESSE, Oliver 12 Natation Gatineau 2:37.25 272 36.31 40.42 41.44 39.08
3. GODSON, Liam 12 Natation Gatineau 2:43.34 243 38.23 41.69
4. RAMIREZ, Rocco 12 Calac 2:47.11 227 38.72 42.30 44.40 41.69
5. LEFEBVRE-HUOT, C. 11 Natation Gatineau 2:49.12 219 40.87 44.08 44.47 39.70
6. BARRETTE, Oliver 11 Calac 3:02.30 175 40.70 48.55 48.23 44.82
7. KHUDIK, Lukian 11 Calac 3:24.03 124 55.51 50.30

13 - 14 ans, Filles

1. ALLARD, Angelica 14 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:17.20 547 30.89 35.88 36.81 33.62
2. PARADIS, Jolianne 14 Natation Gatineau 2:18.78 528 32.18 35.72 35.75 35.13
3. BROCHU, Aleni 14 Natation Gatineau 2:19.23 523 35.82 35.88
4. MARMOUZ, Siane 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:25.51 458 35.33 36.22 37.89 36.07
5. LORD, Roslyn 13 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:30.02 418 35.36 38.47 38.86 37.33
6. DEMOULIN, Mary 14 Natation Gatineau 2:30.74 412 35.16 39.90 38.07 37.61
7. MARINEAU, Flavie 13 Natation Gatineau 2:32.76 396 35.72 38.44
8. SLIJEPCEVIC, Natalija 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:35.97 372 35.34 39.53 40.94 40.16
9. HOSNY, Lily 13 É.N. St Lambert 2:37.87 359 36.20 40.53 41.96 39.18

10. NAGIRNEAC, Alexandra 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:38.97 351 36.01 39.44 41.82 41.70
11. CHUMPITAZ, Leah 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:39.49 348 36.54 40.17 42.56 40.22
12. BIKOUT MECHING, E. 13 Natation Gatineau 2:41.79 333 37.24 40.62 43.11 40.82
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DEFI CALAC
LaSalle, 31-1- - 1-2-2026

Epreuve 9, Filles, 200m Libre, 13 - 14 ans

Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

13. DOYON, Marie Laurence 14 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:42.34 330 37.12 42.34 42.91 39.97
14. MCKENNA, Margot 13 Dorval Swim Club 2:43.07 325 37.86 42.53 42.37 40.31
15. ROY, ann-sophie 13 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:43.55 323 36.95 44.04 43.70 38.86
16. BARDELL, Claire 13 Natation Gatineau 2:44.61 316 37.22 43.21 43.70 40.48
17. AVILA, Philippa 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:45.49 311 34.96 42.55 44.76 43.22
18. DUFOUR, Vickie 14 Natation Gatineau 2:46.51 306 37.99 44.71 43.21 40.60
19. CALCADA, Olivia 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:48.29 296 39.07 43.81 43.64 41.77
20. BASSERMANN, Kayla 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:48.70 294 39.58 42.51 44.71 41.90
21. BROCHU, Tessa 13 Natation Gatineau 2:50.54 285 41.21 44.53 43.71 41.09
22. BOUTIN, marie-eve 14 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:51.57 279 38.29 42.95 45.53 44.80
23. CARON, Émilie 13 Natation Gatineau 3:02.15 233 40.77 47.58 48.14 45.66
24. KONAN, Olivia 13 Natation Gatineau 3:06.26 218 40.87 48.39
25. HAMEL, Isabella 14 Club Aquatique du Roussillon3:07.30 215
26. PRINCE, Anne 13 Dorval Swim Club 3:08.91 209 52.10 48.76
27. MAJOR, Alicia 13 É.N. St Lambert 3:09.10 209 41.87 49.19 50.18 47.86
28. PETROVA, Melina 14 Dorval Swim Club 3:20.98 174 43.34 49.52 55.19 52.93
29. MUNIAK, Elanore 13 Club Aquatique Malépart 3:25.64 162 44.55 54.29 55.38 51.42

13 - 14 ans, Garçons

1. QI, Tianyu Tevin 13 Natation Gatineau 2:12.44 456 30.49 34.10 35.00 32.85
2. LAROCHE, Charles-Etienne14 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:12.63 454 28.52 33.88 35.22 35.01
3. KHOKAZ, Nathan 14 Natation Gatineau 2:17.12 411 31.57 34.47 35.52 35.56
4. JUBINVILLE, Arthur 13 É.N. St Lambert 2:24.37 352 34.10 36.75 37.16 36.36
5. GUERETTE, Takuro 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:26.09 340 33.94 37.97 38.51 35.67
6. SILVERWOOD-YOUNG, O.13 Dorval Swim Club 2:26.39 338 33.88 37.67 38.46 36.38
7. RAKOTOHARISON, Kyan 14 Natation Gatineau 2:26.88 334 33.63 37.07 38.48 37.70
8. ZMOULI, Ryan 13 É.N. St Lambert 2:28.75 322 35.02 38.03 38.64 37.06
9. GONZALEZ, Evangelo 13 Dorval Swim Club 2:29.26 319 34.08 37.31 39.43 38.44

10. BEAUMONT, Samuel 13 É.N. St Lambert 2:30.98 308 34.44 38.33 39.90 38.31
11. PENG, Ian 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:31.77 303 35.56 37.56 40.20 38.45
12. KHAYATI, Ali 13 É.N. St Lambert 2:31.86 303 34.74 38.71 39.05 39.36
13. WANG, Elijah Immanuel 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:33.83 291 35.07 38.54 39.21 41.01
14. HOANG, Seth 14 Dorval Swim Club 2:36.70 275 36.10 40.82 41.53 38.25
15. COLLINSON, William 13 É.N. St Lambert 2:46.81 228 37.37 43.77 44.57 41.10
16. FRECHETTE, Liam 13 Dorval Swim Club 2:48.80 220 38.37 42.89 45.85 41.69
17. HERNANDEZ RAPTIS, E. 14 Natation Gatineau 2:54.80 198 39.04 45.40 47.57 42.79
18. HAN, Yichen 13 Dorval Swim Club 2:56.46 193 38.10 45.56 47.35 45.45
19. ELIAS, Thomas 13 Dorval Swim Club 3:12.51 148 42.10 52.83 53.23 44.35
20. PARIKH, Maheem 13 Dorval Swim Club 3:16.44 139 42.77 51.16 54.11 48.40

forf.nd. DELAVENNE, Arthur 14 É.N. St Lambert
forf.nd. MONTMINY, Alexander 13 Dorval Swim Club
forf.nd. PAN, Nicolas 14 Dorval Swim Club
forf.nd. TSOI, Bennett 13 Calac

15 ans et plus, Dames

1. BELLEMARE, Maxim 19 Natation Gatineau 2:10.28 639 30.82 33.22 33.38 32.86
2. KRAUSS, Ellie 17 Natation Gatineau 2:10.72 632 30.87 33.37 33.54 32.94
3. TESSIER, Sophia 17 Natation Gatineau 2:11.61 620 30.99 33.90 33.58 33.14
4. NAULT, Laurence 15 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:14.19 585 31.15 34.54 34.16 34.34
5. SU, Rachel 22 Natation Gatineau 2:18.87 527 31.79 36.13 36.04 34.91
6. BOYER, Mariane 17 Natation Gatineau 2:19.99 515 32.99 35.37 35.83 35.80
7. MARCOUX, Livia 15 Natation Gatineau 2:20.62 508 32.44 36.25 36.73 35.20
8. LEVESQUE, raphaelle 17 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:22.28 490 32.46 36.65 37.11 36.06
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DEFI CALAC
LaSalle, 31-1- - 1-2-2026

Epreuve 9, Dames, 200m Libre, 15 ans et plus

Rang Age Temps Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. BOISSONNEAULT, M. 15 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:23.21 481 31.30 36.11 37.59 38.21
10. DESJARDINS, Deena 16 Natation Gatineau 2:23.31 480 34.02 36.34 36.66 36.29
11. LACHAPELLE, Frédérique 17 É.N. St Lambert 2:23.57 477 32.97 36.37 37.44 36.79
12. ZMOULI, Sarah 15 É.N. St Lambert 2:25.58 458 33.44 36.56 38.46 37.12
13. ALLIE, Alexia 16 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:25.92 454 33.08 37.55 37.90 37.39
14. CARDINAL, Frederique 15 É.N. St Lambert 2:26.32 451 33.59 36.81 38.23 37.69
15. BERGERON, M. 17 É.N. St Lambert 2:28.84 428 33.37 37.55 38.41 39.51
16. LESSARD, Émilie 15 Natation Gatineau 2:31.83 403 35.36 39.04 39.96 37.47
17. SMITH, Dillan 16 Dorval Swim Club 2:33.61 390 34.57 39.29 40.65 39.10
18. TOURANGEAU, Lyvia 18 Calac 2:35.74 374 35.59 39.18 40.98 39.99
19. HACHEY, Laurianne 16 É.N. St Lambert 2:36.21 370 40.55 40.40
20. HUPPÉ, Mathilde 18 É.N. St Lambert 2:39.50 348 35.81 40.13 42.01 41.55
21. TULIN, Alice 15 É.N. St Lambert 2:42.89 327 37.13 41.80 41.82 42.14
22. BÉDARD, jade 16 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:47.16 302 37.35 42.45 44.37 42.99
23. RIVET, Emmanuelle 15 Natation Gatineau 2:54.20 267 39.92 45.09 47.48 41.71
24. CHAN, Elodie 16 Club Aquatique Malépart 3:17.97 182 41.39 49.04 54.36 53.18

forf.nd. ROBERT, Soah-Ève 15 Club Aquatique Malépart

15 ans et plus, Messieurs

1. ISSAKOV, Eitan 17 É.N. St Lambert 1:57.96 646 27.85 30.28 30.86 28.97
2. NAULT, Xavier 16 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:00.42 607 28.64 30.84 30.32 30.62
3. JONES, Emile-Olivier 16 Natation Gatineau 2:01.65 589 28.17 31.39 31.27 30.82
4. GRIGORE, Alexandru 19 É.N. St Lambert 2:04.30 552 28.59 32.09
5. ZMOULI, Wassim Fadel 17 É.N. St Lambert 2:06.63 522 28.70 32.60 33.22 32.11
6. DOORBEEGASSING, D. 15 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:06.72 521 28.78 32.38 32.52 33.04
7. GUÉNETTE, Guillaume 16 Natation Gatineau 2:07.94 506 30.21 33.06 33.37 31.30
8. JUBINVILLE, Laurier 15 É.N. St Lambert 2:08.00 506 29.89 32.26 33.41 32.44
9. GOYETTE, Antoine 17 Natation Gatineau 2:08.49 500 28.73 31.91 34.09 33.76

10. LAVOIE, Xavier 18 Natation Gatineau 2:08.74 497 29.81 32.53 33.57 32.83
11. SÉNÉCAL, Malyk 17 Natation Gatineau 2:08.79 496 29.56 32.96 33.24 33.03
12. BIROLLEAU-SGARD, Charly15 Natation Gatineau 2:09.59 487 28.24 32.11 34.15 35.09
13. KHAYATI, Mehdi 17 É.N. St Lambert 2:11.92 462 28.53 32.48 34.31 36.60
14. REZVANI, Artin 15 Natation Gatineau 2:14.99 431 31.36 34.12 34.76 34.75
15. DEVROE, Axel 16 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:21.64 373 32.15 35.73 38.56 35.20
16. KRYVENKO, Stepan 17 Dorval Swim Club 2:22.82 364 31.74 35.03 38.34 37.71
17. WANG, Yannick Immanuel 15 Dorval Swim Club 2:23.16 361 33.88 36.62 37.96 34.70
18. CHABOT, William 16 Club Natation Bois Francs 2:23.53 358 32.50 36.50 37.53 37.00
19. HRISTOV, Adrian 17 Dorval Swim Club 2:23.66 357 31.06 35.04 38.20 39.36
20. FURI, Timothee 18 Dorval Swim Club 2:28.77 322 33.41 37.04 39.25 39.07
21. MGAIDI, Chadi 15 Calac 2:30.86 309 35.14 39.14 39.85 36.73
22. STARNINO, Alexander 16 Dorval Swim Club 2:32.82 297 35.29 38.72 41.84 36.97
23. DESJARDINS, Aiden 16 Dorval Swim Club 2:44.53 238 37.19 42.97 45.86 38.51
24. KALAMBAY, Owen 17 Dorval Swim Club 2:47.32 226 37.26 43.65 45.18 41.23
25. ROULEAU, malik 16 Club Natation Bois Francs 3:03.50 171 35.80 46.67 51.60 49.43
26. PLAZAS REDONDO, Mateo15 Club Aquatique du Roussillon3:04.01 170


